DentonlISD

STUDENT CONTACT
DATA



April April May May
Campus 17th 24th 1st 7th

BHS Zone
Total 2.26% 1.95% 1.74% 1.24%

Tl DISTRICT
GHS Zone TO--AL

Total

RHS Zone
Total

District
Total




RYAN HIGH SCHOOL ZONE

Ryan Zone ~ May 1st Ryan Zone ~ May 7

Campus Campus Campus Campus Campus Enrollment Non-Contact # No Contact %
Ryan HS 2099 39 1.86% Ryan HS 2100 28 1.33%
FMHS 75 9 12.00% FMHS 76 0 0.00%
BMMS 902 3 0.33% BMMS 902 8 0.33%
SMS 954 29 3.04% SMS 955 21 2.20%
Ginnings 571 5 0.88% Ginnings 572 1 0.17%
Hodge 695 22 3.17% Hodge 694 22 3.17%
Pecan Creek 678 0 0.00% Pecan Creek 678 0 0.00%
Rivera 573 8 1.40% Rivera 571 5 0.88%
Stephens 384 2 0.52% Stephens 386 2 0.52%
Wilson 633 4 0.63% Wilson 633 4 0.63%

Zone Total 7564 121 1.60% Zone Total 7567 86 1.14%



Campus
Guyer HS
Harpool
Crownover
Adkins
Blanton
EP Rayzor
Hawk
McNair
Nelson

Zone Total

Guyer Zone ~ May lst
Enrollment Non-Contact #
2603
915
912
488
498
361
673
579
604

7633

No Contact %
1.31%
0.00%
0.11%
0.41%
0.00%
0.55%
0.30%
1.90%
0.17%
0.69%

Campus
Guyer HS
Harpool
Crownover
Adkins

Blanton

EP Rayzor

Hawk
McNair
Nelson

Zone Total

GUYER HIGH SCHOOL ZONE

Guyer Zone ~ May 7th
Enrollment Non-Contact #
2606
9214
913
488
498
361
673
579
602

7633

No Contact %
1.30%
0.00%
0.11%
0.41%
0.00%
0.00%
0.30%
0.69%
0.17%
0.58%




DENTON HIGH SCHOOL ZONE

Campus
DHS
CMS
MMS
Alexander
Borman
Evers
Gonzalez
Houston
N. Rayzor
Windle
WS Ryan
Zone Total

Denton High Zone ~ May st
Enrollment Non-Contact #
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821
597
444
593
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597
672
306
565
7614
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No Contact %
4.02%
9.92%
1.10%
2.85%
0.23%
0.17%
0.00%
0.84%
0.45%
0.00%
0.18%
2.47%

Campus
DHS
CMS
MMS
Alexander
Borman
Evers
Gonzalez
Houston
N. Rayzor
Windle
WS Ryan
Zone Total

Denton High Zone ~ May 7

Enroliment
2004
714
820
597
444
592
315
597
670
307
564
7624

Non-Contact #
27
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No Contact %
1.35%
2.66%
0.73%
1.01%
0.23%
0.17%
0.00%
0.84%
0.00%
0.00%
0.18%
0.87%



Campus
BHS
Davis
NMS
RMS
Bell
Cross Oaks
Paloma Creek
Providence
Savannah
Sparks
Union Park
Zone Total

Braswell Zone ~ May 1st

Enroliment
2285
86
1002
923
697
689
692
577
724
24
543
8242

Non-Contact #

No Contact %
3.19%
5.81%
2.30%
0.65%
0.43%
0.00%
0.00%
1.56%
3.04%
0.00%
0.37%
1.74%

Campus
BHS
Davis
NMS
RMS
Bell
Cross Oaks
Paloma Creek
Providence
Savannah
Sparks
Union Park
Zone Total

Braswell Zone ~ May 7th

Enroliment
2291
53
1003
925
696
690
690
577
723
24
544
8216

Non-Contact #
73

5
2
6
3
0
0
9
2
0
2
0

—

No Contact %
3.19%
9.43%
0.20%
0.65%
0.43%
0.00%
0.00%
1.56%
0.28%
0.00%
0.37%
1.24%




High School

Focus will be onCreditRecovery through
our on-line Edgunuity software

Initial credit will be offered throughTX
Virtual School Network (VSN)

MiddleSchool

Self Directed on-line learning will be
available for all Students

June andliuly On-Line intensive intervention
will be offered to invited students

Elementary

Self Directed on-lineLearning will be
available for all students

JuneOn-lineLearning intensive intervention
will be offered to invited students

July: Jumpstart will bdacefo-Face
intervention for invited studentdt will be
held at each elementary sit&l day, lunch
served,Two Weeks

SpeciaPrograms

SpeciaEducation:Extendedchool Year
will be available to qualifying students

Bilingual/ESL programming available
through programs listed plus anticipated
BE/ESL Early Childhood summer program
on-line



