STUDENT CONTACT DATA

Campus	April 17th	April 24th	May 1st	May 7th
BHS Zone Total	2.26%	1.95%	1.74%	1.24%
DHS Zone Total	2.65%	2.61%	2.47%	0.87%
GHS Zone Total	1.15%	0.83%	0.69%	0.58%
RHS Zone Total	3.98%	2.97%	2.18%	1.14%
District Total	2.50%	2.09%	1.77%	0.96%

# DISTRICT TOTAL

## RYAN HIGH SCHOOL ZONE

Ryan Zone ~ May 1st			Ryan Zone ~ May 7				
Campus	Campus	Campus	Campus	Campus	Enrollment	Non-Contact #	No Contact %
Ryan HS	2099	39	1.86%	Ryan HS	2100	28	1.33%
FMHS	75	9	12.00%	FMHS	76	0	0.00%
BMMS	902	3	0.33%	BMMS	902	3	0.33%
SMS	954	29	3.04%	SMS	955	21	2.20%
Ginnings	571	5	0.88%	Ginnings	572	1	0.17%
Hodge	695	22	3.17%	Hodge	694	22	3.17%
Pecan Creek	678	0	0.00%	Pecan Creek	678	0	0.00%
Rivera	573	8	1.40%	Rivera	571	5	0.88%
Stephens	384	2	0.52%	Stephens	386	2	0.52%
Wilson	633	4	0.63%	Wilson	633	4	0.63%
Zone Total	7564	121	1.60%	Zone Total	7567	86	1.14%

# GUYER HIGH SCHOOL ZONE

Guyer Zone ~ May 1st			Guyer Zone ~ May 7th				
Campus	Enrollment	Non-Contact #	No Contact %	Campus	Enrollment	Non-Contact #	No Contact %
Guyer HS	2603	34	1.31%	Guyer HS	2606	34	1.30%
Harpool	915	0	0.00%	Harpool	914	0	0.00%
Crownover	912	1	0.11%	Crownover	913	1	0.11%
Adkins	488	2	0.41%	Adkins	488	2	0.41%
Blanton	498	0	0.00%	Blanton	498	0	0.00%
EP Rayzor	361	2	0.55%	EP Rayzor	361	0	0.00%
Hawk	673	2	0.30%	Hawk	673	2	0.30%
McNair	579	11	1.90%	McNair	579	4	0.69%
Nelson	604	1	0.17%	Nelson	602	1	0.17%
Zone Total	7633	53	0.69%	Zone Total	7633	44	0.58%

# DENTON HIGH SCHOOL ZONE

Denton High Zone ~ May 1st			Denton High Zone ~ May 7				
Campus	Enrollment	Non-Contact #	No Contact %	Campus	Enrollment	Non-Contact #	No Contact %
DHS	1988	80	4.02%	DHS	2004	27	1.35%
CMS	716	71	9.92%	CMS	714	19	2.66%
MMS	821	9	1.10%	MMS	820	6	0.73%
Alexander	597	17	2.85%	Alexander	597	6	1.01%
Borman	444	1	0.23%	Borman	444	1	0.23%
Evers	593	1	0.17%	Evers	592	1	0.17%
Gonzalez	315	0	0.00%	Gonzalez	315	0	0.00%
Houston	597	5	0.84%	Houston	597	5	0.84%
N. Rayzor	672	3	0.45%	N. Rayzor	670	0	0.00%
Windle	306	0	0.00%	Windle	307	0	0.00%
WS Ryan	565	1	0.18%	WS Ryan	564	1	0.18%
Zone Total	7614	188	2.47%	Zone Total	7624	66	0.87%

## BRASWELL HIGH SCHOOL ZONE

Braswell Zone ~ May 1st			Braswell Zone ~ May 7th				
Campus	Enrollment	Non-Contact #	No Contact %	Campus	Enrollment	Non-Contact #	No Contact %
BHS	2285	73	3.19%	BHS	2291	73	3.19%
Davis	86	5	5.81%	Davis	53	5	9.43%
NMS	1002	23	2.30%	NMS	1003	2	0.20%
RMS	923	6	0.65%	RMS	925	6	0.65%
Bell	697	3	0.43%	Bell	696	3	0.43%
Cross Oaks	689	0	0.00%	Cross Oaks	690	0	0.00%
Paloma Creek	692	0	0.00%	Paloma Creek	690	0	0.00%
Providence	577	9	1.56%	Providence	577	9	1.56%
Savannah	724	22	3.04%	Savannah	723	2	0.28%
Sparks	24	0	0.00%	Sparks	24	0	0.00%
Union Park	543	2	0.37%	Union Park	544	2	0.37%
Zone Total	8242	143	1.74%	Zone Total	8216	102	1.24%

## **SUMMER PROGRAMS**

#### High School

- Focus will be onCredit Recovery through our on-line Edgunuity software
- Initial credit will be offered throughTX Virtual School Network (VSN)

#### **MiddleSchool**

- Self Directed on-line learning will be available for all Students
- June and July On-Line intensive intervention will be offered to invited students

#### **Elementary**

- Self Directed on-line earning will be available for all students
- June:On-line Learning intensive intervention will be offered to invited students
- July: Jumpstart will b&aceTo-Face intervention for invited studentst will be held at each elementary sitell day, lunch served,Two Weeks

#### **SpeciaP**rograms

- SpecialEducation:ExtendedSchool Year will be available to qualifying students
- Bilingual/ESL programming available through programs listed plus anticipated BE/ESL Early Childhood summer program on-line